Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 216 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors McDevitt, Seeber, Dickinson, Westcott and Brock SUPPORTING THE START-UP NY PROGRAM AT SUNY ADIRONDACK

WHEREAS, Start-Up NY is an innovation-based economic development program initiated by Governor Cuomo to attract new business and investments from across the nation and around the globe to New York State by creating tax-free business sites at SUNY campuses and communities across New York State, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of SUNY Adirondack endorsed SUNY Adirondack's proposed Start-Up NY Campus Plan for Designation of Tax-Free Area(s) at its meeting on Thursday, February 27, 2014, and

WHEREAS, SUNY Adirondack's proposed Start-Up NY Campus Plan for Designation of Tax-Free Area(s) has been provided to the Board of Supervisors for review and comment, and

WHEREAS, a presentation regarding SUNY Adirondack's proposed Start-Up NY Campus Plan for Designation of Tax-Free Area(s) was made at the March 21, 2014 Board of Supervisors meeting by the Chairman of the County's Community College Committee, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby supports SUNY Adirondack's proposed Start-Up NY Campus Plan for Designation of Tax-Free Area(s), and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby expresses its intent to work in a collaborative effort with SUNY Adirondack to encourage new and/or existing businesses to make application under Start-Up NY Campus Plan for Designation of Tax-Free Area(s).